## Public Hearing Inoperable Vehicle Ordinance October 1, 2024

On October 1, 2024, at 6:45 p.m., the Haysi Town Council conducted a Public Hearing held in the Council Chambers of the Haysi Town Hall Municipal Building located at 322 Main Street, Haysi, Virginia.

The purpose of the Public Hearing was to receive public comments and input on the Inoperable Vehicle Ordinance.

Mayor Yates called the Public Hearing in session at 6:45 PM.

Mayor Yates opened the floor for public comment.

No one was registered for public comment during the Public Hearing and when asked for comment there was no response.

At 6:58 p.m., Mayor Yates closed the Public Hearing.

	Mayor	
Attest:		
Clerk of Council		